NECROPSY FEE SCHEDULE
River Road, Room 1043, Baton Rouge, LA 70810
PH: 225-578-9777 | FX: 225-578-9784 | www.laddl.org

L5

DIAGNOSTICS

LSU SCHOOL OF VETERINARY MEDICINE

Necropsy fees include gross pathology, histopathology, selected ancillary testing, and disposal of the carcass except where noted. Necropsies are
performed Monday-Saturday. Clients can expect a preliminary report in 12-24 hours with the final report generally sent in 7-14 days.

An $8.00 accession fee is added to all submissions.

AFTER HOURS AND WEEKENDS: deceased animals can be delivered to the SVM-VTH. Call 225-578-9600 for assistance.

TEST DESCRIPTION
COMPANION AND FARM ANIMALS

Aborted fetuses (all animal species including exotics)
Avian (excluding backyard/commercial poultry)
Companion animals, dog and cat

Equine foal, up to 200 lbs

Equine Adult

Equine - gross exam and disposal. No ancillary testing.

Food & Production, up to 2,000 Ibs

Food & Production, oversized, > 2000 Ibs. Additional fees for disposal
may be applied based on the weight.

Poultry, backyard and commercial (Chicken, duck, etc.)
WILDLIFE, AMPHIBIANS, LIZARDS, REPTILES AND ZOO ANIMALS

Deer and exotic ruminants
Deer or other cervids, head submitted for CWD
Deer or other cervids, body submitted for CWD

Alligator, one animal per submission.

Alligators for health surveillance, may pool up to three animals.
Includes histopathology on pool; molecular fees not included.
Alligators for health surveillance (when gross lesions are observed, per
alligator) - includes histopathology on each; molecular fees not
included.

Alligators for health surveillance, gross out only, no lesions observed,
no histopathology. Per alligator, molecular fees not included.

Small mammals, zoo, and exotics (pocket pets, rodents, Amphibians,
small reptiles)

Zoo and exotic animals 15-100 lbs

Zoo and exotic animals 101-500 lbs

Zoo and exotic animals 501-1,000 lbs
Zoo and exotic animals 1,001 - 2,500 Ibs. Additional fees for disposal
may be applied based on the weight

Zoo and exotic animals > 2,500 Ibs. Additional fees for disposal may be
applied based on the weight

Effective 07/01/2023 (Prices subject to change without notice.)

CODE

NAF004
NAV006
NCA008
NEQO09
NEQO10
NEQO11
NFAO013

NFAO14

NPO17

NDO020
NDO021
NDO022
NAGO023

NAGO024

NAGO025

NAGO026

Nz031

Nz032
Nz033
Nz035

Nz036

Nz034

FEE

$175.00
$193.00
$265.00
$300.00
$475.00
$350.00
$205.00

$600.00

$125.00

$283.50

$44.00
$150.00
$300.00

$440.00

$150.00

$55.00

$190.00

$265.00
$425.00
$600.00

$1,750.00

$3,000.00

TEST DESCRIPTION CODE FEE
NECROPSY SERVICES
Clinical necropsy (Necropsy in a jar) 1-3 tissues, trimmed, H&E stain
(Additional fees for each slide above 3.) HPO23 S0
Clinical necropsy (Necropsy in a jar) 4-10 tissues, trimmed, H&E stain
(Additional fees for each slide above 10.) HPO24 »150.00
Forensic clinical necropsy (Necropsy in a jar) up to 10 tissues
(Additional fees for each slide above 10.) HEoze »200.00
SPeC|aI requests for gro.ss tissue examination by pathologists prior to NS035 $300/hour
histopathology processing
Insurance fee. (This an additional fee over the standard necropsy fees) NS036 $110.00
Field necropsy, fresh tissues submitted to LADDL to be examined by the
pathologist and processed for histopathology. (Note: Additional NS037 $165.00
ancillary charges will be added to the fee.)
Field necropsy onsite fee. This is in addition to standard necropsy fees.
Pathologist and resident(s) travel to the location and perform onsite. NS038 $900.00
Mileage is added at $1.00/mile.
Forensic necropsy - Legal action/lawsuit pending. This is in addition to NS039 $250.00
standard necropsy fees.
Head submitted for brain examination, gross only. NS049 $150.00
Brain removal for rabies testing NS040 $25.00
Euthanasia for rabies testing, small animals only NS050 $20.00
Removal of the spinal cord from animals <200 Ibs. This is in addition to NS042 $100.00
the standard necropsy fee.
Removal of the spinal cord from animals >200 Ibs. This is in addition to NS043 $175.00
the standard necropsy fee.
Miscellaneous fees NS048 Varies

USE OF NECROPSY LABORATORY SPACE FOR RESEARCH AND TRAINING DEMONSTRATIONS

The necropsy laboratory may be used for research and training demonstrations for 1-4 hours.
Reservations are required and morning is preferred. Please complete BUS-FRM-113 Necropsy
Lab Reservation Request and submit to LADDL Receiving at least 72 hours prior. Users are
responsible for cleaning and placing the remains in the disposal holding area. Note: Additional
animal disposal charges will be applied based on disposed weight.

Companion and other small animals, lab use NS044 $25.00
Food and other animals <200 Ibs, lab use NS045 $75.00
Food and other animals >200 Ibs, lab use NS046 $125.00
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